sources of funds, and the Company received dividends from its subsidiaries to finance the
acquisition,

the financial effects of purchases and acquisitions of Shares by the Company pursuant to the
Share Purchase Mandate on the audited financial statements of the Group for FY2015 are set out
on the following pages.

10

The financial effects set out below are for illustrative purposes only. The illustrations are
based on historical numbers for FY2015 and are in no way indicative of the Company’s
future financial performance or a forecast of the Company’s financial position.

Although the Share Purchase Mandate would authorise the Company to purchase or
acquire up to 10% of the issued Shares (excluding treasury shares), the Company may not
necessarily purchase or acquire part of or the entire 10% of the issued Shares (excluding
treasury shares).

Market Purchases

Scenario 1A

Market Purchases of 41,271,630 Shares out of profits and held as treasury shares

Group Company

Before the
Share

Purchase

After the
Share

Purchase

Before the
Share

Purchase

After the
Share

Purchase

Shareholders’ Funds (S$’000) 253,282 231,284 77,462 55,464

NTA (S$’000) 253,282 231,284 77,462 55,464

Current Assets (S$’000) 152,551 130,553 12,892 12,892

Current Liabilities (S$’000) 111,782 111,782 10,439 10,439

Total Borrowings (S$’000) 96,243 96,243 80,432 102,430

Number of treasury shares (’000) 1,637 42,909 1,637 42,909

Number of Shares (’000) 412,716 371,445 412,716 371,445

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (cents) 61.37 62.27 18.77 14.93

EPS (cents) 10.09 11.21 1.19 1.33

Gearing (%) 38.00 41.61 103.83 184.68

Current Ratio (times) 1.36 1.17 1.23 1.23

Scenario 1B

Market Purchases of 41,271,630 Shares out of profits and cancelled

Group Company

Before the
Share

Purchase

After the
Share

Purchase

Before the
Share

Purchase

After the
Share

Purchase

Shareholders’ Funds (S$’000) 253,282 231,284 77,462 55,464

NTA (S$’000) 253,282 231,284 77,462 55,464

Current Assets (S$’000) 152,551 130,553 12,892 12,892

Current Liabilities (S$’000) 111,782 111,782 10,439 10,439

Total Borrowings (S$’000) 96,243 96,243 80,432 102,430

Number of treasury shares (’000) 1,637 1,637 1,637 1,637

Number of Shares (’000) 412,716 371,445 412,716 371,445

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (cents) 61.37 62.27 18.77 14.93

EPS (cents) 10.09 11.21 1.18 1.31

Gearing (%) 38.00 41.61 103.83 184.68

Current Ratio (times) 1.36 1.17 1.23 1.23

11

Off-Market Purchases

Scenario 2A

Off-Market Purchases of 41,271,630 Shares out of profits and held as treasury shares

Group Company

Before the
Share

Purchase

After the
Share

Purchase

Before the
Share

Purchase

After the
Share

Purchase

Shareholders’ Funds (S$’000) 253,282 228,148 77,462 52,328

NTA (S$’000) 253,282 228,148 77,462 52,328

Current Assets (S$’000) 152,551 127,417 12,892 12,892

Current Liabilities (S$’000) 111,782 111,782 10,439 10,439

Total Borrowings (S$’000) 96,243 96,243 80,432 105,566

Number of treasury shares (’000) 1,637 42,909 1,637 42,909

Number of Shares (’000) 412,716 371,445 412,716 371,445

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (cents) 61.37 61.42 18.77 14.09

EPS (cents) 10.09 11.21 1.19 1.33

Gearing (%) 38.00 42.18 103.83 201.74

Current Ratio (times) 1.36 1.14 1.23 1.23

Scenario 2B

Off-Market Purchases of 41,271,630 Shares out of profits and cancelled

Group Company

Before the
Share

Purchase

After the
Share

Purchase

Before the
Share

Purchase

After the
Share

Purchase

Shareholders’ Funds (S$’000) 253,282 228,148 77,462 52,328

NTA (S$’000) 253,282 228,148 77,462 52,328

Current Assets (S$’000) 152,551 127,417 12,892 12,892

Current Liabilities (S$’000) 111,782 111,782 10,439 10,439